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The number one goal in 
education of Alain Jun-
iors is student achieve-
ment. Every decision 
made and lesson plan 
created is based on help-
ing students learn and be 
successful. With the 
support of Vice Princi-
pal, teachers, staff, stu-
dents, parents, school 
administrators e-learning 
classes has well devel-
oped and nurtured in AJ.   

MONTH OF RAMADAN 

Ramadan is, in its essence, a month of 

humanist spirituality…..  

Ramadan is the month of Mercy and for-

giveness: Another chance to change and 

discipline ourselves. Ramadan is a time of 

spiritual reflection, improvement and in-

creased devotion and worship. Al Ain 

Juniors School recognizes and celebrates 

the spirit and values of Ramadan through 

various Islamic activities.  

Fasting during the month of Ramadan is 

the fourth ‘Pillar’ of Islam, an act of wor-

ship of great spiritual, moral and social 

significance for Muslims.  

During the holy month of Ramadan, 

Alain Juniors School held a range of ac-

tivities placing emphasis on teaching core  

values to the students. A Ramadan 

Project was planned with value based 

activities. The month was considered 

as THE MONTH OF VALUES. Par-

ticipation in extra-curricular activities 

takes equal importance alongside aca-

demic performance at Alain Juniors 

School. Through participation in vari-

ous events & activities students learn 

the thrill of challenge and competition, 

the importance of concentration, the 

spirit of teamwork and a sense of ac-

complishment.  



Islamic department conducted a well-organized Quran Recitation contest with an emphasis 

on correct Tajweed and pronunciation; children were challenged to compete in Quran recita-

tion competition. It was a challenge to the children to gain maximum understanding and de-

velop a passion for Islamic lessons. The programme was to encourage the students to take 

part in Islamic activities during the Holy month of Ramadan. 

Ramadan e- Competiton  

Quiz - Winners  
             Category -1                                                                              Category –2 

First         Aliya Nujum Navaz - 6C                                                        First              Mushaf Fatma - 8 B 

Second        Athiya Muhamed Ali Peer Mohammad - 6D                         Second          Aisha - 7D 

Third        Daania fathima                                                                    Third             Rashid Ayub - 7  

                                                                               Category –3 

                                                                  First            Saqib - 10A 

                                                                  Second        Farhan Anwar Wali - 9A 

                                                                  Second        Mohamed Danish - 10A 

                                                                  Third           Hajira Habeeb - 9B 

Islamic department con-

ducted a well-organized 

Quran Recitation contest 

with an emphasis on cor-

rect Tajweed and pronun-

ciation; children were 

challenged to compete in 

Quran recitation competi-

tion. It was a challenge to 

the children to gain maxi-

mum understanding and 

develop a passion for Is-

lamic lessons. The pro-

gramme was to encourage 

the students to take part in 

Islamic activities during 

the Holy month of Rama-

dan. 

                                        Qira at Winners 
          Category - 1                                                        

First           Mohamed Humaid - 2            

Second      Mohammed Haamid  - 2               

Third         Athiya Muhamed - 2                      

                                                                                Category - 2 

                                                         First             Ayham Syed Mohamed - 3 

                                                               Second        Maira Mujahid Raja - 4 

                                                               Third           Abdul Haleem - 4 

          Category - 3 

First          Athiya Muhamed  - 6 

Second      Fathima Naila - 6 

Third        Daania Fathima - 6 

                                                                               Category - 4 

                                                                First            M N Sakib - 10 

                                                                Second        Anees Fatima - 11 

                                                                Third           Farhan Anwar Wali - 9 



                 Grade 1A                                                          Grade 1B 

First         Aarjiya Mary Arun                  First         Allegra Binootty  

First         Mishika Jayeshkumar             First         Vishwa Jothilingam 

Second     Giridhar                                  Second     Aarav Vineeth  

Third        Annette Anna Eapen              Second     Avaneesh Haresh  

                Grade 1C                                      Second      Samar Pratap Singh 

 First          Tiya Trissa Thomas                  Third          Sunny Aarav Malit  

Second      Monica Anna Kuriakose  

                                          Grade 1D  

First           Hannah Maria Jeslin  

First           Harichandhana Haneesh  

Second      Bhavtej Singh                      Third         Aarav Paresh Parekh  

Second      Eva Mariam Avinash          Third         Harini Duguru 

Second      Johan Antony Nelson         Third        Sanjanasri Thirumurugan  

Moral  

Science  

Story  

Telling 

Competitio
n 

Winners 

                 Grade 1A                                                          Grade 1B 

First          Aarjiya Mary Arun                                First         Allegra Binootty  

First          Mishika Jayeshkumar                           First         Chadwick Jeshurun Suresh  

Second      Jiya Sian Alva                                       First         Samar Pratap Singh  

Third         Jacquinita Ann Jimmy                          First         Vinayak Narasimha Pai  

                    Grade 1D                                                  Second      Sunny Aarav Malit  

First           Hannah Maria Jeslin                                 Second      Avaneesh Haresh Salunkhe  

First           Harichandhana Haneesh                                         Grade 1C 

First           Johann Louis Antony                                First            Monica Anna Kuriakose  

Second      Arvin Kumar Vutukuri                              Second      Tiya Trissa Thoma   

Second      Eva Mariya Jobi                                         Third          Johann Louis Antony  

Third          Bhavtej Singh  

Third          Sanjanasri Thirumurugan  

 

 

 

VIDEO ON 

RANDOM 

ACTS OF 

KINDNESS  

WINNERS 



     Quiz  

Competition  

   Winners 

                 Grade 1A                                                           

First         Aarjiya Mary Arun                         

First         Mishika Jayeshkumar                   

First         Theertha Shimjith                                      Grade 1B              

Second     Giridhar                                    First         Samar Pratap Singh  

Third        Annette Anna Eapen                 First          Samreedhdi K C                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         First          Vinayak Narasimha Pai  

                                                                         Second     Allegra Binootty  

                          Grade 1C                              Second     Sunny Aarav Malit  

First         Monica Anna Kuriakose              Third        Chadwick Jeshurun Suresh  

First         Tiya Trissa Thomas  

Second    Samit Thayyil  

Third        Daksha Syam                                                   Grade 1D 

                                                                          First         Arvin Kumar Vutukuri        

                                                                          First         Hannah Maria Jeslin  

                                              First         Harichandhana Haneesh     

                                              First         Johan Antony Nelson       

                                              Second     Bhavtej Singh  

                                              Second     Eva Mariam Avinash  

                                              Third         Harini Duguru    



Moral Value Quiz Winners 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

PO-
SITI
ON 
SE-

CUR
ED 

Sneha Robin 2A 1st
 

LUV Chandani 2A 1st
 

Ajith Thameem Ansari 2A 2nd
 

Aaditri Lalit Vasu 2A 3rd
 

Thareesh Ram Balaji 2A 3rd
 

      

Jewel Joana Edwin 2B 1st
 

Angeline Sarah Mathew 2B 2nd
 

Srihan 2B 2nd
 

Maaya Nambu Namburajan 2B 3rd
 

Advait Abhijeet Mulik 2B 3rd
 

      

Rhea Susan 2C 1st
 

Ananya Sree Madathiparambil  2C 1st
 

Joanna Susan Manoj 2C 2nd
 

Kasinathan Anish 2C 2nd
 

Vaishnavi 2C 3rd
 

      

Janaki Kandiruthy 2D 1st
 

Diya Elizabeth 2D 1st
 

Lithwin Lijo 2D 2nd
 

Helen Liju Jose 2D 2nd
 

Janine Santhosh 2D 3rd
 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

PO-
SITI
ON 
SE-

CUR
ED 

Hephzibah Sarah Rusho Ste-
phen 

3A 1st
 

Jayasurya Sivakumar Sath-
appan 

3A 1st
 

Ida Chris 3A 2rd
 

Aadith Arun Nair 3A 3rd
 

      

Aavani Subrahmannia Pillai 3B 1st
 

Hardik Amit Kumar 3B 2nd
 

Samyukthaa Thanigaivelu 3B 2nd
 

Yogitha Sankar 3B 3rd
 

Vasudev Binu 3B 3rd
 

      

Aaron Mathew Kizhkkekara 3C 1st
 

Erline Bernice Raj 3C 1st
 

Aashiq Eby Kurain 3C  2nd
 

Jacob T.Vinod 3C 3rd
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NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

PO-
SIT
ION 
SE-
CU
RE
D 

Aaditri Lalit Vasu 2A 1st
 

Luv Chandani 2A 2nd
 

Sneha Robin 2A 3rd
 

      

Maaya Nambu Nambu-
rajan 

2B 1st
 

Jewel  Joana Edwin 2B 2nd
 

Ritvik Kriplani 2B 3rd
 

      

Saathvika Gupthe 2C 1st
 

Anna Maria 2C 2nd
 

Rhea Susan 2C 3rd
 

      

Janaki Kandiruthy 2D 1st
 

Kacey Ann Jacob 2D 2nd
 

Navneet Saju 2D 3rd
 

Anaya Maria 2D 3rd
 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CUR
ED 

Hephzibah Sarah Rusho 
Stephen 

3A 1st
 

Jayasurya Sivakumar 
Sathappan 

3A 1st
 

Ida Chris 3A 2rd
 

Aadith Arun Nair 3A 3rd
 

      

Aavani Subrahmannia 
Pillai 

3B 1st
 

Hardik Amit Kumar 3B 2nd
 

Samyukthaa Thanigaivelu 3B 2nd
 

Yogitha Sankar 3B 3rd
 

Vasudev Binu 3B 3rd
 

      

Aaron Mathew Ki-
zhkkekara 

3C 1st
 

Erline Bernice Raj 3C 1st
 

Aashiq Eby Kurain 3C  2nd
 

Jacob T.Vinod 3C 3rd
 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 
POSITION 
SECURED 

Angela Pramod 4A First 

Jerusha Shiji Varghese 4A First 

Rhian Ben Tharakan 
Vargheese 

4A Second 

Ashika Achamma Babu 4A Third 

      

Rudrakshi Mehta 4B First 

Sri Aarnasai Raja Raja 4B First 

Jacob Paul Raj 4B Second 

Varun Subramanya 4B Third 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Gursangat Singh 5A First 

Aaryan Sameer Kulkarni 5A Second 

Sarthak Rai 5A Second 

      

Henry Liju 5B First 

Juan Sambash Jacob 5B Second 

      

Pavithra Krishna Priya 5C First 

Swasti Premalkumar 5C First 

Riya Patel 5C First 



NAME OF THE STU-
DENT 

CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Sneha Robin 2A 1st
 

LUV Chandani 2A 2nd
 

Ajith Thameem Ansari 2A 3rd
 

Aaditri Lalit Vasu 2A 3rd
 

      

Jewel Joana Edwin 2B 1st
 

Angeline Sarah 
Mathew 

2B 2nd
 

Srihan 2B 2nd
 

Maaya Nambu Nam-
burajan 

2B 3rd
 

Advait Abhijeet Mulik 2B 3rd
 

      

Rhea Susan 2C 1st
 

Ananya Sree Mada-
thiparambil Iyyappan 

2C 2nd
 

Joanna Susan Manoj 2C 3rd
 

Kasinathan Anish 2C 3rd
 

      

Navneet Saju 2D 1st
 

Janaki Kandiruthy 2D 2nd
 

Diya Elizabeth 2D 3rd
 

Anaya Maria 2D 3rd
 

   MORAL STORY TELLING  WINNERS 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLAS
S 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Hephzibah Sarah 
Rusho Stephen 

3A 1st
 

Ida Chris Davis 3A 2nd
 

Jayasurya Sivakumar 
Sathappan 

3A 3rd
 

Aadith Arun Nair 3A 3rd
 

      

Aavani Subrahmannia 
Pillai 

3B 1st
 

Hardik Amit Kumar 3B 2nd
 

Samyukthaa Thani-
gaivelu 

3B 2nd
 

Yogitha Sankar 3B 3rd
 

Vasudev Binu 3B 3rd
 

      

Aaron Mathew Ki-
zhkkekara 

3C 1st
 

Erline Bernice Raj 3C 2nd
 

Julia Sambash 3C 3rd
 

Limi Maria 3C 3rd
 



NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Ashika Achamma Babu 4A First 

Angela Pramod 4A First 

Jerusha Shiji Varghese 4A Second 

Rhian Ben Tharakan Vargheese 4A Second 

Nithya Sri Kodavatikanti 4A Second 

Diya Ratheesh Kumar Ratheesh 4A Third 

Janhvi Narasimha Pai 4A Third 

Anargha Maria Rose 4A Third 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 
CLA

SS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Aaryan Sameer Kulkarni 5A First 

Roshan Prasad 5A First 

Illamaran Baraneetharan 5A Second 

Dhilin Steve Crasta 5A Third 

      

Jerom Mathew Jaison 5B First 

Juan Sambash Jacob 5B Second 

      

Pavithra Krishna Priya 5C First 

Swasti Premalkumar Puro-
hit 

5C First 

Elsa Rejoo 5C Second 

Mevia Shyju Philip 5C Second 

Riya Patel 5C Third 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURE
D 

Rhea Navaneeth 4B First 

Rudrakshi Mehta 4B First 

Sri Aarnasai Raja Raja 4B First 

Sharadhi Shreepati Shreepathi 4B 
Sec-
ond 

      

Juanita Rose Jimmy 4C First 

Navaneeth Menon 4C 
Sec-
ond 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Sumith Chandra Gajula 6A First 

Harisankar Santhosh  6A First 

Chris Jacob Thomas 6B First 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar 6B First 

Dhaval bharat kumar  6B First 

Parth ketan gohel 6B First 

Sayan Mathew Joseph 6B First 

     

Chinthan Nakash 6A Second 

Chirantan Gopalakrishna 6A Second 

Leonard Peter Mangalath Biju 6A Second 

Advaith Shyam Kumar Menon 6A Second 

     

Nihal Paul 6A Third 

Johann Manoj Mathew 6A Third 

Brian Ben Tharakan 6A Third 

Alwin Shibin 6A Third 

Sree Hari Sakesh Menon  6B Third 

Vellaiparambil Jose Kora 6B Third 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Trina Theodore Fernandez  6C First 

Nihara Asish  6D First 

Sarah Ann Paul  6C Second 

Victoria Maria  6C Second 

Hanushka Thanigai Velu  6D Second 

Ipsita Ray  6D Second 

Kesia Mary Jose  6C Third 

Prarthana Deep  6D Third 

Mahima Raj  6D Third 

   Storytelling is a unique way for 

students to develop an understanding, re-

spect and appreciation for other cultures, 

and has promoted a positive attitude in the 

hearts of our little angels of Alain Juniors     

Moral Story Telling Winners 



MORAL QUIZ WINNERS 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Roshan Prasad 5A First 

Shrey Joshi 5A First 

Sion Jeff Lobo 5A First 

Aaryan Sameer Kulkarni 5A Second 

Dhilin Steve Crasta 5A Second 

Gursangat Singh 5A Third 

Jonah Cherian 5A Third 

Sarthak Rai 5A Third 

      

Jerom Mathew Jaison 5B First 

Johan George Vino Kola-
dy 

5B First 

Henry Liju 5B Second 

Hrishikesh Vinod 5B Second 

Joel Skariah Jinu (Staff) 5B Second 

Juan Sambash Jacob 5B Second 

Ryan Skaria Biju 5B Second 

Joshua Kuriakose Mathew 5B Third 

Samuel Varghese Seya 5B Third 

Vinayak Biju Krishna 5B Third 

      

Advika singh 5C First 

Amy Grace Jomy 5C First 

Swasti Premalkumar Pu-
rohit 

5C First 

Anamika Avinash 5C Second 

Cyra Arun 5C Second 

Elsa Rejoo 5C Second 

Hannele Ann Shinu 5C Second 

Joann Michelle Francis 5C Second 

Phoebe Zaneta Selvin 
Stanly 

5C Second 

Riya Patel 5C Second 

Mevia Shyju Philip 5C Third 

Jovana Cherian 5C Third 

Maryan Hushmand 
Jimenez 

5C Third 

Pavithra Krishna Priya 5C Third 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Kewin Chacko Abraham 4A First 

Diya Ratheesh Kumar 4A First 

Janhvi Narasimha Pai 4A First 

Adiv Melin 4A Second 

Alphonse Joseph Sojan 4A Second 

Anargha Maria Rose 4A Second 

Angela Pramod 4A Second 

Ashika Achamma Babu 4A Second 

Daniel Abraham Prabhu 4A Second 

Jerusha Shiji Varghese 4A Second 

Mansha Singh Amrik Singh 4A Second 

Nithya Sri Kodavatikanti 4A Second 

Rhian Ben Tharakan 4A Second 

Sweeti Kokkavallickal Binu 4A Third 

      

Addon Aggey Mathew 4B First 

Rhea Navaneeth 4B First 

Rudrakshi Mehta 4B First 

Sri Aarnasai Raja Raja 4B First 

Varun Subramanya 4B First 

Jovina Eldhose 4B Second 

Immanuel Pynadath 4B Second 

Ishaan Sudeep Chopde 4B Second 

Sharadhi Shreepati 4B Second 

Dev Krishna Suresh 4B Third 

Jacob Paul Raj 4B Third 

      

Anindita Gopalakrishna 4C First 

Gracia Samantha Francis 4C First 

Jewel Liz Mani Dilip 4C First 

Bettina Dominic 4C Second 

Diksith Loganathan 4C Second 

Maria Sabetinie Sampath 4C Second 

Navaneeth Menon Naresh 4C Second 

Rayan Thomas Thomaskutty 4C Second 

Juanita Rose Jimmy 4C Third 

Rithin Rajeev 4C Third 

Sreeraj Shaju 4C Third 



Random Act of Kindness Competition winners  

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Chirantan Gopalakrishna 6A First 

Chris Jacob Thomas 6B First 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar 6B First 

Sayan Mathew Joseph 6B First 

     

Chinthan Nakash 6A Second 

Sumith Chandra Gajula 6A Second 

Dhaval bharat kumar 
sadhwani 

6B Second 

     

Harisankar Santhosh Pat-
tuvammar Veettil 

6A Third 

Nihal Paul 6A Third 

   Moral        

   Value   

   Quiz 

Winners 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

  First Position    

Sumith Chandra Gajula 6A 

Chirantan Gopalakrishna 6A 

Johann Manoj Mathew 6A 

Martin Tibu Thampy 6B 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar 6B 

Second Position   

Chinthan Nakash 6A 

Harisankar Santhosh  6A 

Advaith Shyam Kumar  6A 

Parth ketan gohel 6B 

Dhaval bharat kumar 
sadhwani 

6B 

Third Position   

Brian Ben Tharakan 6A 

Leonard Peter Mangalath 
Biju 

6A 

Chris Jacob Thomas 6B 

Sayan Mathew Joseph 6B 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

POSI-
TION 
SE-

CURED 

Victoria Maria  6C First 

Judith Susan Bobby  6D First 

   

Kesia Mary Jose  6C Second 

Nihaara Asish   6D Second  

   

Vivola Pearl Mathis  6D Third 

NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS 

  First Position    

Sarah Ann Paul  6C 

Victoria Maria  6C 

Mahima Raj  6D 

Second Position  

Kesia Mary Jose  6C 

Elizabeth Ann Vinod   6C 

Hanushkha Thanigai Velu  6D 

Ipsita Ray  6D 

Neiya Praveen Babu  6D 

Third Position  

Aveena Susan  6C 

Nissy Thomas   6C 

Trina Theodore Fernandez  6C 

Prarthana Sajith Pillai  6D 

Sonakshi Nawani  6D 



Congratulations to Seethalekshmi Kishore  

for winning the prestigious "Sharjah Award for  

Educational Excellence 2019-2020". 

She has previously won many accolades  

including the prestigious Hamdan Award  

for the year 2018. 

     Behind the Scenes…  



  
To develop the verbal skills, self 
expression and memorization 
skills, students of grade 2 were giv-
en an opportunity to recite a 
rhyme as an assignment during 
Eid holidays. Students enthusiasti-
cally participated in the activity 
and exhibited their talent and con-
fidence. They recited the poem ‘Six 
Little Mice’ with proper rhythm, 
intonation and using the props. 
They presented the rhyme in 
online classes and were highly ap-
preciated and applauded by their 
English teacher.  

 Poetry recitation activity by the     

                students of Grade 2   



                  Little hands speaks a lot…  

An act of kindness by our little ones of Alain Jun-


